
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0849 Name: 2nd Amendment Special Municipal Prosecutors

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:4/21/2015 Law

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2015 6/17/2015

Title: Dept./ Agency:  Law
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Professional Services Contract
Purpose: Second Amendment to the Agreement to Provide Legal Services as Special Municipal
Prosecutors to Increase Multiple Vendor Contract Amount by $28,000.00
Entity Name: See individual vendor names below
Entity Address:  See individual vendor addresses below
Contract Amount:  Increase contract amount by $28,000.00 for total contract amount not to exceed
$154,000.00
Funding Source:    City of Newark Budget/Law Department
Contract Period:  January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (X) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (X) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
A.  Keith C. Harvest, Esq., 43 Pleasant Way, Montclair, New Jersey, 07042, ($1,500.00);
B.  Charlotte L. Smith, Esq., 31 Brandywyne Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey, 07932, ($7,000.00);
C.  John Zunic, 216 Anderson Avenue, Fairview, New Jersey, 07022, $2500.00;
D.  Gracia Montilus, Esq., d/b/a GRM Legal Works, LLC , 76 South Orange Avenue, Suite 109, S.
Orange, New Jersey, 07079, ($750.00);
E.  Steven Hummell, Esq., 1055 River Road, Edgewater, New Jersey, 07020, ($4,250.00);
F.  Cherelle Tolor, Esq., 28 Sherman Avenue, Irvington, New Jersey, 070111, ($750.00);
G. Daniel Serratelli, Esq., 172 New York Avenue, Newark, New Jersey, 07105, ($9,250.00);
H. Gisel J. Ortiz, Esq., 17 Academy Street, Newark, New Jersey, 07102, ($2,250.00).

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council6/17/2015 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

